## Press release (embargoed until 5.40 p.m. CEST on 21 March 2018). Regulated information.

# MIKO N.V. ANNOUNCES FLOR JOOSEN AS NEW CHAIRMAN OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Turnhout, 21 March 2018 Ë Miko N.V., the coffee service and plastic packaging specialist listed on the Euronext Brussels stock exchange, announces today that Mr. Flor Joosen has been elected as new chairman of its board of directors.

During its meeting dated March 21th 2018, Miko N.V. board of directors has decided to entrust Mr. Flor Joosen with the role of chairman of the board of directors. In this capacity, Mr. Flor Joosen, already a member of the board of directors at Miko N.V. since 2007, will follow up Mr. Chris Van Doorslaer. Mr. Van Doorslaer sadly passed away in December of last year.

Mr. Flor Joosen (age 65) is the owner and CEO of the Joosen-Luyckx food group, active in the production of bakery flour and cattle, chicken and fish food. The group also owns the Beltri poultry processing plant and the Aqua Bio sturgeon farm and caviar producer. 375 employees support the group in realizing a turnover of EUR 110 million. Mr. Joosen is also the former chairman of the UNIZO entrepreneur organization.

#### **ABOUT MIKO**

Miko has been active in coffee service for over 200 years and in plastic packaging for some 40 years now, and was floated on Euronext Brussels in 1998. Miko follows a Í two-pillar strategyl in which its core activities Ë coffee service and plastic packaging Ë are practically independent entities with their own management, so that each activity can follow its own growth path. The Group posted a turnover of EUR 191 million in 2016, with the coffee service and plastics processing division each accounting for half of this figure. Miko is an international group with companies in Belgium, France, UK, the Netherlands, Germany, Denmark, Norway, Sweden, Poland, the Czech Republic, Slovakia, Indonesia and Australia.

#### **END**

### Note for editors:

For photos: www.miko.eu . English . Press releases.

For more information, please contact Frans Van Tilborg on +32 (0)14-46.27.70. After 4.30 p.m. CEST: +32 (0) 499-03.70.84 (mobile Frans Van Tilborg).

Dit persbericht is ook beschikbaar in het Nederlands. Ce communiqué de presse est également disponible en français.

Miko website: www.mikocoffee.com